

HAROLD LEVANDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101

March 22, 1968

The Honorable James F. Crowley Probate Court Watonwan County St. James, Minnesota

Dear Judge Crowley:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of resignation as Judge of Probate Court in Watonwan County effective April 15, 1968.

You have served in this office with distinction and shall be sorely missed by the citizens of Watonwan County.

Sincerely yours,

Harold LeVander GOVERNOR

HL/dd

#19862

leid from Election MAY 20 1968 Leid from Leve MAY 20 1968

JAMES F. CROWLEY, JUDGE

PROBATE COURT WATONWAN COUNTY TEL. 37 5-3811 ST. JAMES, MINNESOTA B6081

March 12, 1968

е. Т . .

PRUDENCE NEUMAN. CLERK

Hon. Harold LeVander, Governor State of Minnesota State Capitol St.Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir:

I submit herewith my resignation as Judge of Probate for

Watonwan County effective April 15, 1968.

Yours very truly, James F. Crowley

#19862

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 201968

Secretary of State